

Criminal Appeal-07/2019

Present:- Shri Uday Kumar
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/01.11.2019

Record is taken up for hearing on the strength of put up petition filed by Ld Advocate for appellant.

He submitted that this appeal has been preferred within time but in the mean time Ld. ACJM, Raiganj has issued W/A against the appellant. So, he prayed for stay of operation of said warrant for the ends of justice.

Heard.

Perused the petition in which Ld Advocate stated the same and prayed for relief by passing order for stay of operation of warrant issued by Ld. ACJM, Raiganj on 30.10.2019.

It appears from order sheet of this appeal that 13.11.2019 has been fixed for admission hearing.

Considering the above facts and circumstances, I think that Interim order for stay of operation of warrant till 13.11.2019 may be passed for the ends of justice.

Todate.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.