

Criminal Appeal No- 07/2019

04/07.01.2020

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Appellant files a petition and praying for stay of operation of said warrant for the ends of justice.

Heard.

Appellant files show case with verification and praying for acceptance the same as stated therein.

Show cause is hereby accepted and vacated.

Perused the petition in which Ld. Advocate stated the same and prayed for relief by passing order

for stay of operation of warrant issued by

Ld. A.C.J.M. Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur.

Considered and perused as the above facts and circumstances, and

I find that Ld. A.C.J.M .has already order to issue W/A on 30.10.2019 and vide order no. 2 dated 01.11.2019 the interim order for stay of ooperation of said warrant was passed for the period of 13.11.2019.

But show cause issued against appellant as because appellant did not appear in Court on repeated call.

Now the undertakes to remain appear on ech and every date.

As such the show cause issued by this Court is hereby.ordered to be vacated.

As far as the grant of interim order is concerned,I find that the prayer may be allowed for 22.01.2020,the next date fixed in this appeal.,

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Fix 22.01.2020 for Admission Hearing.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.

