

Criminal appeal 07/19

07/09.06.2020

The record was not put up on the date fixed.

The record is put up today.

Seen. In view of Hon'ble High Court notification no.1498-RG dated. 24.03.2020 and other subsequent notifications, the Court remained suspended owing to outbreak of pandemic Covid-19.

Hence, the record is fixed on 19.08.2020 for SR/AD/LCR

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj