

**Criminal Appeal-07/2019**

**CNR:WBUD01-002892-2019**

**Present: Smt. Indrila Mukhopadhyay Mitra(WB00656) Sessions Judge,in-charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**10/10-03-2021**

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent/State files hazira.

P.O. in charge is busy with her own file.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 20-05-2021 for SR/AD.

Sessions Judge(in-charge)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj