

Criminal Appeal-07/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002892-2019

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.24

Dated 04/03/2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondent /State files hazira through Ld. P.P.

Appellant files hazira along with a petition praying time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 04/06/2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur