

Criminal Appeal 07 of 2019
CNR:WBUD01-002892-2019
Raiganj P. S. case no. 723/2023 dated 11.07.2023
Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 31
Dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal .

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Both the parteis are absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution taken by the Local Bar Association dated 29.10.2025 stating that due to Senior Law Clerk Md. Abdur Rahaman Sarkar sudden demise they going to for pen down today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.01.2026 for hearing of appeal .

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur